F22: Southside Camera Club Newsletter
December 2010
   Page 1
December Club Meeting - 7:30pm Thursday 9th
at the Burns Club, 8 Kett St., Kambah
2010 PROGRAM
PRESENTATIONS
Month  Presentation & Coordinator

300mm F/3.5-6.3 XR Di VC Model A20) all Tamron
Nikon mount lenses with the Built-in AF motor had
a model number designation of “NII.” Lenses using a
coupler system without a Built-in AF motor are
currently designated as “N.”*5 As future Tamron
lens introductions for Nikon mount will have the
Built-in AF motor as a standard feature, Tamron has
decided to simplify the designation and consolidate
all Nikon mount lenses as “N,” eliminating the “NII”
designation for future models. This model
designation change will be effective with the 18-
270mm F/3.5-6.3 Di II VC PZD (Model B008)
introduction.
F22: Southside Camera Club Newsletter December 2010
    Page 6
WHAT’S ON
IN THE SPOTLIGHT: ANTON BRUEHL
When: 23 October – 6 February 2011
10:00 am – 5:00 pm every day (except
Christmas day)
Australian‐born Anton Bruehl (1900–1982) migrated
to New York with his brother Martin in 1919. Five
years later, Anton enrolled at the Clarence H White
School of Photography where he remained as an
instructor until 1926, the same year he started his
own photography studio.
The Anton Bruehl Studio was immediately
successful in magazine advertising and Bruehl also
maintained his profile as an art photographer. A
new phase of his career began in 1931, when
publisher Condé Montrose Nast appointed Bruehl
to work with photographer Fernand Bourges to
perfect colour photography for VANITY FAIR,
VOGUE and HOUSE & GARDEN magazines.
Bruehl led the new field of colour photography and
remained at its forefront until his retirement in
1966. He was best known for his elaborately staged,
densely coloured advertisements and theatrical
tableaux. American photographer Ansel Adams
described his work as being ‘entirely contrived, and
yet absolutely sincere’.
In 2006, Anton Bruehl Jr presented over 100 of his
father’s photographs and extensive archival
material to the American Friends of the National
Gallery of Australia Inc, New
York. This touring exhibition
introduces Australian audiences
to an outstanding but now
unfamiliar figure in the
development of photography in
the twentieth century.
MARTIN SCHOELLER: CLOSE UP
When: 19 November
2010 ‐13 February 2011
German‐born American
photographer Martin
Schoeller's first exhibition
in Australia presents
compelling large‐scale
portraits. The exhibition explores human identity
through photographs of individuals accustomed and
unaccustomed to the spotlight. Under the
unflinching scrutiny of his lens, the faces of
actors, politicians, musicians and unknowns,
are transformed by unfamiliar detail to expose
the complexity of the human face
F22: Southside Camera Club Newsletter December 2010
    Page 7
CLUB SUPPORTERS DISCOUNT OFFERS TO MEMBERS
The Framing Business
Ground Floor
32 Lonsdale St Braddon  ACT  2612